202 Workforce Survey Results

$50 Million or Less in Annual Revenu e Results

Totalresponses558,but number varies by question.

1. By what percentage has your firm’s headcount changed in the past 12 monfesponsess57

Reduced headcount 36%

Increased headcount 44%

No change 20%
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2. Do you currently have an open hourly cradt salaried position?Responses:
556 Salaried:494 Craft

% of firms with openings for hourly craft position 919

o

% firms with openings for salaried position 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
3. Describe your difficulty in filling open positions: Responses: Bdaried; %2 Craft

| | | | | | | | | '
% of firms having difficulty filling hourly craft positions8% 43% 43% 94%

% of firms having difficulty filling salaried position§% 52% 33% 92%
| | | | | | | | | T
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Less hard than a year ago = As hard as a year ago m Harder than a year ago






6. If yourfirm is having trouble fillinghourly craft positions, please indicate all the position types you are havi

trouble filling (Mark all that apply).
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Surveyors (51 firms) I 80%
Traffic control personnel (70 firms ) NG 60%

Truck drivers (229 firms)m 83%
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7. If you are havingrouble filling positions, what are the reason(s)? (Mark all that appRgsponsess51

17%
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8. Has your firm added or increased use of the followingaoquireworkers in the past 12 months? (Mark all
that apply) Responsess52



9. Has your firm made changes in hiring, training or scheduiimghe past12 months?(Mark all that
apply) Responsess39

Increased use of learning program with strong online/vid

0,
component (e.g., held classes using Zoom, Teams, etc* 16%

Lowered hiring standards (e.g., education, trainin 19%
employment, arrest record) 0
Raised hiring standard

Initiated or increased spending on training and professio

0
development 34%

Decreased or eliminated spending on training a
professional development

Overtime

No changes 44%
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10. What techniques, if any, have you implemented to upskill employees? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 529



11. Has your firmadjustedpay and/or benefits forhourly craft, salariedpersonnelor both in the past12 months?
(Mark all that apply) Responses: 545
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12. Is your firm experiencing project delays due to any of the followin@®ark all that apply)Responses545

13. Did you have projects canceled, postponed, or scaled back for any of the reasons bellbarR @ll that
apply) Responsess39



14. How do you expect your firm’s headcount to change in the né2tmonths?Responses481

We expect to reduce headcoun 8%
We expect to add new employee 71%
No net change 21%
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15. Regarding Al and robotics, which statements do you believe when it cometstruction jobs in the next 5

years?Responses: 532

16. How many total employees digour firm employ at all of its locations as of June 30, 202esponsess58



17. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed during the past 12 months. Responsg8:

$10 million or Iessw 42%

$10.1 million-$50 million [N 58%

$50.1 million-$500 million| 0%

Over $500 million | 0%
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18. Please indicate which of the following types of construction projects your firm performs (Mark all that apply)
Responseshh8

Building construction 64%
Federal and heavy 29%
Highway and transportation 28%
Utility infrastructure 27%
Service provider/materials or equipment suppli 18%
Developer/private or public owner 28%
Other construction 23%
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19. When you seHperform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an opsep contractor?
Responsesh46
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